1	State of Arkansas
2	84th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2003 HCR 1030
4	
5	By: Representative King
6	
7	
8	HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
9	TO RECOGNIZE AND CONGRATULATE FRANK L. MCCLELLAN.
10	
11	Subtitle
12	RECOGNIZE AND CONGRATULATE FRANK L.
13	MCCLELLAN.
14	
15	
16	WHEREAS, Coach McClellan moved his family to Barton, Arkansas in 1970;
17	
18	WHEREAS, Coach McClellan and the Barton Bears have never had a losing
19	season; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, Coach McClellan's record of over three hundred (300) wins,
22	seven (7) State Championships, and the longest winning high school record has
23	brought great recognition to the school and team; and
24	
25	WHEREAS, Coach McClellan was inducted in 2002 into the Arkansas Sports
26	Hall of Fame for his outstanding coaching and teaching ability; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, Coach McClellan will be inducted into the National Federation
29	of High School Activities Hall of Fame, recognizing one of Arkansas' best
30	coaches,
31	
32	NOW THEREFORE,
33	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-FOURTH GENERAL
34	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS, THE SENATE CONCURRING THEREIN:
35	
36	That the Arkansas House of Representatives and the Arkansas Senate



1	com	mend	s and	congi	ratulates	Coach	Fran	nk M	cC1	ella	in on	his	coacł	ning	career,	and
2	his	ded	icatio	n to	teaching	young	men	to	be t	the	best	they	can	be.		
3																
4																
5																
6																
7																
8																
9																
10																
11																
12																
13																
14																
15																
16																
17																
18																
19																
20																
21																
22																
23																
24																
25																
26																
27																
28																
29																
30																
31																
32																
33																
34																
35																
36																